ISOMETER'1R423-D4 Z e¡NurR
Hand buch/Manua I
341 1 95/0007
180-Wåchtcftllrn / ltomttcr 1lõA
ISOMETER' 1R423-D4 Z BENDER
l\4echanische Beanspruchung nach lEt 60721
0rtsfester Einsatz (lEt 60721-3-3) 3l\44
Langzeitlagerung (lE( 60721-3-1 )

Mechanische Beanspruchung nach 18C60721:
0rtfefer Einsatz (lE( 60721-3-3)
Bestellangaben ( B 7... = Federklemmen)
Typ Versorgungsspg.Us* Nennspg. Un
1R423-D4-1 At16 72V,30 460l]2 4t0...300V,30..,460H2
Dt 9,6 .94 V
1R423-D4-2 A[/DC/0,..300V,30.,.460H2 At0, 300V,30 460H2
1R423'D4W-1 At 1 6,. 72 V, 30..,460 Hz AC 0,..300 V, 30 . 460 Hz
D(9,6 94V
1R423-D4W-2 AODI70 300V,30 460H2 A(0 300V,30..,460H2
Montagedip für Schraubmontage (1 Stückje Gerät, Zubehör)
*Absolutwerte
des Spannunqsbereichs
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
Londorfer Str.65 .35305 Grünberg . Germany
Postfach 1 161 . 35301 Grünberg . Germany
flexible with fenules ..
Other details
02.1.5mm2(AWG24 16)
50N 0penin9f0rce...,...,..,.... 50N
21 mm
0peratinq mode continuous
lP30
lP20
Deqree of protection internal components (EN 60529)
Degree ofprotection terminals (EN 60529)
DIN rail mounting arc to
lP30
tP20
3K5
Gehäusematerial Polycarbonat Enclosure material polycarbonat
Flammability das.., .... ,... . UL94 V 0
5chnellbefestigung auf llutprofìlschiene
Schraubbefestigung , ,.,.., .. . 2 x M4 mit Montageclip Screw fìxing . .,. . .. 2x M4 with mounting clip
lEt 60715
D248 V1 lx
Weìght approx.150g
Option W
Ambienttemperature -40"( +70'(
(limatlc categories acc to lE( 6072 1:
Stationary use (lEC 60721 -3-3) (with condens¿tion and formation of ice)
0¿ssific¿tion of mech¿nical conditions acc. to I Et 60721:
Statlonary use (lEC 60721 -3-3) . .. .3M/
Ordering details (B 7... = Push-wire terminals)
Type Supply voltage Ur" Nominal voltage UnArt. No.
1R423-D4-1 A( 16 72 V,30. 460 Hz At 0.,,300 V,30 .460 Hz B 7101 6304
Dt9,6 94V 89101 6304
1R423-D4-2 AC/DC 70 .300 V,30..460 Hz AC 0 300 V,30. 460 Hz B 7101 6305
B 9101 6305
1R423-D4W-1 4C16.,./2V,30,..460H2 A(0..300V,30..460H2 871016304W
0C9,6 94V 89101 6304W
1R423-D4W-2 AOD(70 300V,30,.460H2 4C0..300V,30.460H2 871016305W
89101 6305W
Mounting clip for screw fìxlng (1 piece per device, accessorie$ B 9806 0008
*¿bsolute
v¿lue ofthe voltaqe r¿nqe
D24B V1.3x Softw¿re versìon
-40 o[ +70 oc
3K5
3M7
Art.-Nr.
B 71 01 6304
B 9101 6304
B 71 01 6305
B 9101 6305
B 7101 6304W
89101 6304W
87101 6305W
89101 6305W
B 9806 0008
Tel.:+49 6401 807-0
Fax: +49 6401 807-259